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No. 27 5th July, 1974 tNauru" 
('.Il. No. 179/1~74 

It i~ notified ,that upon the twenty~fifth day <if" ,June .~J97·4~,the, Speaker 
certified· the followIng Act which 'had been passed by Parliament and pte'sented. ' 
tohJm for.his Certificate' - ' . 

'No.3 of 1974 
( 

~,Dated this twenty;.seventh day of June, 1974. 

",'p. COOK, 
CLERK OR'PARLIAMENT. , 

G,N. No. 180/1974 

'It '~1:; notified that' upon the twenty"seyenth day of June, 1974 the Speaker 
certified thefollol"ing Act which had been passed by Patriiu!!'enf and presented' 
to hlm for ,his Certificate . 

No. 4 o£l974 Suppfemertary, 'finance Act" 
(No. 3), 1973,~l974 

Dated this twenty.seventh day of June, 1974. 

'P;Q tOOK, 

G.~. No. 1817i~74 
CLERK OF PARLIAMENT. 

, . 

• 

It' is 'notified that upon 'the fourth day of July, 1974' th,~, Speaker certified " 
the !oHowing Act which had been pf's;;ed by Parliament and,presented to h~n 

~:: his Cer,t}ficate ~ , 

..,. No. 5 of 1974 Nauru PliospilaXe ,Royalties 
(Payment and Illovestimint), 
Act I>fuendm~flt Act 1974 

Dated this fourth day of July, 1974'. 

G.N. No. 182/1974 

P .'0'. COOK, 
CLERK OF PARLIAMENT. 

LIQUOR ORDINANCE 196 i , 

APPLICATION FOR LIQUOR LtCENCE~ 

'Notice has been given to Liquq" 'Board of the following applic'!Ctton under the 
provisjons Of the Liquor Ordinance 1967. 

NO. OF APPLICATION 

1/1974 

APPLICANT CLASS OF LICENCE 

MR. AKARABA RETAI LER' S 

Dated this twenty-first day of .June, '1974. 
, 

PREMISES 

SALrY STOR~ 

P .D. COOK, 
REGiSTRAR:' LIQUOR LICENSING BOARD. 
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No. 27 
G.N. No. 183/1974 

""-

G.N. No. 161/1974 

Delete 

EITdly Veleyna Bamede 
Equiraque Bamede 
Sita Bamede 

Insert 

Emily Velcyna Bamede 
Equinaque DUbwe Bamede 
Sita Bamede 

G.N. No. 184/1974 

2. 

5th July, 1974 Nauru 

CORREGENDUM 

A.N. TAMAKIN, 
CURATOR OF INTERSTA,TE:ESTATES. 

BIRThlS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES ORDINANCE 1957-1967 

Births, deaths and marriages registered during week ended 5th July. 
1974 were:-

:e BIRTHS 

1. NAURUAN 

GIVEN NAMES DATE OF BIRTH SEx.. REG'D DIST. MOTHER.' S.· NAME 

Shirley Tatum Tommy Collins Bruno 
Dane FUllagar Adeang 
Jolinda Gladys Pearl 

2. O.P.I. 

Kamoia· .. King 

3. EUROPEAN 

Geraldine Luscombe 

4. CHINESE 

Chu Lai Kwan 

C 1. NAURUAN 

NAME 

5. 6. 1974 
16. 6. 1974 
6. 6. 1974 

8. 4. 1974 

3. 4. 1974 

19. 6. 1974 

DEATHS 

DATE OF DEATH 

Halphoncis Apollo Valley'. 27, 6, 1974 
Tokaibllre 

2. CHINESE 

It Ngun Chiu 23. 6. 1974 

M Yaren 
M Ewa June Dowiyogo 

Margareth Detageuwa F Nibok 

F N. P.C. Location 

F N.P.C. Settlement 

F N.P.C Location 

SEX AGE REG'D DISI. TRIBE ' 

M· 5 yrs. Boe Eamwit 

M 41 yrs. N.P.C. ~ocation 

MARRIAGES 

Ioane Manganea of Ilutaritari Island, and l'lei Tibe of Beru Island, on 24th June, 
19?4, by Bishop peirre Guschet. at Christ the King Church, Nauru. 

Aloysius Arobwatyomgo Amwano of Nibok District, and Jacqueline Emaiere Gadabu 
of Aiwo District, on 21st June, 1974, by Bishop Pierre Guschet, at Christ the 
King Church, Nauru. 

Tibana Natomara of Abaiang Island, and Tetoki Babiano of Nonouti Island, on 10th 
June, 1974, by Pastor Kirition Tauro, at Lpcation Church. Nauru. 

S. M. SADARAh, 
REGISTRAR 

BIRTHS, 'DEATHS & MARRIAGES. 



3. 

t;o. 27 Kauru 
(;.1'. ~;o. 18S/197~ 

IMPOI'lNlJING OF ANT!I,A(:; 

Jursuant to. the :Jr8vi_~i9ns 01 tf:e r,r~nJI'U Local (~2V~J:m:lent CvuLci 1 Rule 
No.1 notice is hereby given that' the follwoing anima!shave this day been 
jmpouneed: .,. 

L only 

1 onl), 

, 
only • 

1 only 

1 only 

1 only e, 

Nun ber yescri ptioh 

White sow about 6 months old found str'aying near the Clain road Ijuw 
District on' 13/6/1974 at 6.00 a.m. 

B/white male pig about 6 months old found straying near the main, road 
Meneng District on 17/6/1974 at 5.00 ~.m. 

Whi te male pig about 8 nionths old branded with end-tipped off its taU 
found straying near the main road !'wa District on 24/6/1974 at 4.45 F.m. 

Black male p'ig about 12 months old branded with end-cut on both ears, 
and tail-cut found straying near the road Ariibare District on 25/6/1974 
at 5.45 p.m. " 

B/whi te sow about 16 Illonths old found 5tritying near the road Ewa District 
on 26/6/1974 at 16.45 p.m. 

B/whi te sow about 15 months old found straying near the road Ewa District 
on 26/6/1974 at 16.45 p.m. 

Owners may obtain release of these animals upon proof of o~mership, 
and payment of pound fees to the undepigned. In default of such pa)ment wi thin 
seven days of the date of this notice, the animals will be sold by publtc auction 
or otherwise disposed of. 

DATE: 28/6/1974. 

E. RISAUW, 
POUNDKEEPER. 
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No. 27 5th. July, 197.4 Nauru 
G . N. No : TS67f9i4 

;, 5, 

District 

fuada 

Buada 

Yaren 

Yaren 

yaren 

ROe 

DECEASED 'ESTATES 

The Nauru Lands Cormlittee, having made an due enquirl"s hereby determines'·the following Dec,eased Esta,te as appears 'be1ow:-

~]5ort.--- C.L. NfL d F D Sh Gaz: Land Record N.P.C. Admin. ., Present O~ne~si~ , ame 0 an ormer wner are .' . 
No.,. ILL. "'" No. Vol. Falla. No. No. Shares. 
85 <. PL Aujo Eigagaruke (LTD) '1/56 10/55 "'I ';86 g74 Eidugunei~a'Gobure ' , 1/336 

(dec'd) Nimgario lit'raJJlen 1/336 

116 PL Urum "do- l/56 10/55 

18 CL Bi teiye, -Eibwarang K. (dec 'd) 1/ 2 54/53 

" r ., 

29 CL Iro -do- 1/4 6/54 

260 PL Anga Eipon Limen (dec'd) 1/422/32 

• 

:', 

I 

" 

J 

73 CL 7 -do- 1/3 27/54 

~ 

7 117 981 

14 '18 31 

14 30 

17 11 270 

!,~ 

6. '85 

Cit 

Ij oa Buramen 1/336 
Eimoudenang Detagab A 1/336 
Jean C;;aiya,bu 1/336 
Akamoaoe'Buramen 1/336 

As for Portion
i
8S, P.L. Buada 

Ago!li' Kingrae .1/12 
Teres ia King rae 1/12 
Eigagabwit R. Tanang 1/12 
p,idienda B. Dowiyogo '1/12 
Eimweiye,Emwen:tinsia Edae 1/12 
Kingrae Eodebe (LTD) '1/12 

As for Por,tion 18, C. L. Yaren 

,John 'Willis 
Gongauw Limen 
Deijo Limen 
Michael 1mi tsi " 
Rose Ann Imitsi 
'Cindy Imits! 
Cecilia Ann, Imi tsi 
EigudinaImi tsi 
Lawrence·llbwade Stephen 
Li1va Ebwade Stephen 
May Patrick Cooli' 
Pamela Andrew Tamakin 

John wilHs 
Gongauw Limen 
Deijo Limen 
Michael Imi tsi 
Rose Ann Imitsi 
Cindy Imitsi 
CecHia Ann Imi tsi 
Eigudina Imitsi (LTD) 
Lawrence<Stephen 

1/20 
1'/20 
1'/1.0 
1/100 
1/100 

,,1/100 
1/100 
1/10'0 
1/80 
1/80 
1/,80 
1/80 

1/15 
1/1S 
1/15 
1/75 
i/75 
1/75 
1/75 
1/75 
1/60 



No. 27 
G.N. Nd: 186/1974 (cont'd) 

5th. July, 1974 .... Nauru 
'-, ' 

District p~r-i:~.-:c ·.t· Name of Land l'ormer Owner Share Gaz .1:feco~a~-~--'Ni~",iip',i'(;"".~'ii:A~am:;:rin:::--. ~~"""~";"'''''''''-'p'i!r:C:eC:s:-:e:::n--:t-'--';Oc--w:-:n~e~r~s-a~hC--~ 
., o. P. . No. Vol. Folioi. "No . No. 'Shares. 

Boe 7;' CL Eipon Limen. (dec Id) 1/3 27/54 6 85 Lilva. E. 'Stephen -1761) 

Yaren 29 CL Iro::},,, 

Yaren 18 CL Ili teiye 

Baiti 46 III, Yatsi 

Y"ren CL Yalleor 

-

~ 

Boe 88 CL Anemongofin 

J(me;O'. (dec'd) 

-do-

Eibida H.(dec 'd) 

Epera (dec 

'Joltn 'Harris (dec'd) 

.~~ 

1/2 

1/2 

6/54 
46/72 

54/53 
45/71 

+ 
1/6 38/57 

ALL 16/41 

" 

1/10 

45/h 

40/55 
6/'13 

14 30 

14 18 

5 47 

14 115 

6 100 

~ 

Eiyawet J .• 

1099 

~ 
•.. I 

; ·A·. " , 

May P. Cook 1/60 
Pamela A. Tamakin 1/60 

Eiyawet Jone(LTO) 
(Eiwadangin 'J&lle.,' 

Trustee(Gumwaer Jone 

31, 

(Oeim edoa Jane 
fEamwerer T. Adam 

AS,f6r portion 29, CL Yaren. 

Grace Halstead 
Melody Pitcher. 

"'Leonai'd Halstead 
Joy:~e ,Hal stead 

Makin Iga 
Lucia Oabadauw 
Eimwanagae. Tom· 
John/1l!1ak1n 
Ki smet Mwakin 
Jewlell: Derad'ab 
Yo1 anda Kabin 
Einik:i Mwakin 
Roscana Mwakin' 
Eoderi Gabriel Mwakin 
Ranata Mwakin 
Moskana Mwakin 
Makr i na.Mwak in 
Wina Mwakin 
Teresa mwilkin 
Kerentina Mwakin 
Ebwake Nene±)Ca 
Atang arena Otlto 
Regina Dabana 
~Lrt9anedouw Tom 

Lukale'Rowina DeRoburt 
James John Harris 
Mareta Salome Tom 
Ruwi Winn~e Hinris 

1/10 
)./ lO 
1/10 
1/10 
1/lO 

1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 

1/15 
1/15 
1/15 

15 
1/180 
1/.180 
1/180 
1'/180 
1/)80 
1/180 
1/180 
1/180 

180 
1/180 

80 
1/180 
i!6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 

1170 
1/70 
{/70 
1/70 



'No. 27 
G.N. 'No. 186/1974 ~COnt'ld)5th. July, 1974 "' \ . ~ Nauru 

O· . Port': C.L. N' f' 'I' d F 0 Sh Gaz. Lanl Record 'W.I':C. Admin'. Present OwnersaJld 
,1s,tr1ct N' P L ,arne 0 an ormer wner ,are N V 1 F l' N N' Sh" 

, 0 . .• 0 . o. 0 10 "''' 0.. 0 • ", --=.:::;a::rc.:e:.:s:.:.~---"--,.,,,----_ 
'Bee 343 CL Anemongorin John Harris' (",'til() 40/55 6 100 David }ohn Hari:Ts~ 1/70 

(dec'd) • 6;73 Pauline Pitc.her 1/70 

Meneng 343 PL Ki'lIO"Io 

... : 

-Yaren' 87 CL Atamo 

Yaren 92 CL Idagarawa 

Odanga Agigo 1/8 
(dec'd) ;. 

Odanga Agigo 
(dec 'd) 

1/96 

• 

,. 

.do- 1/32 

(t, 

41/55 18 98 
50/72 

Eiquanemet A. T/ cc 

21/64 14 88' 
50/72 

Eiquanemet T/ ee 

38/6914 93 
59/72 

Eiqu anemet T lee 

~i 

Eimoudout' J. Harris (LTD) 1/70 

Bwaoin Cle~ent A. 
1aoill' Agigo 
'Mihai 1 ov1 teh petonga A. 
i;:a,ibid Eirinaiga A. 
Eigioubu Veronica "'. 
Baron A~awaw Agigo 

(Emmiliana Johannes 
(Jtjel Degomedang 
(Lily Malvina Eimwaed A. 
(Paulus Baijaruk 
(pr",;;wick Deob Ag~go 
Eiquanemet A. (LTD) 

Bwaoin C. Agigo 
1aoin Agigo 
Mihailovi teh D.Agigo. 
Kaibid E. Agig 0 
Eigioubu V'. Agigo 
Baron 'A. A1i'ig 0 

iana' J. Agigo 
(JoeL D. 'Agigo 
{LiliM.E,· Agigo 
(Paulus B, Agigo 
(Preswiek'D. Agigo 
Eiquane)l1et A, (LTOr 

Bwaoin.C. Agigo 
Iaoin Ag~go ' 
Mihid10vvi tell, D, Agigo 
Kaibid E, Agigo 
Eigioubu, V. Agigo 
Baron A. Agigo 

(Emmiliana J. Agigo 
(Joel D. Agigo 
(Lily' M.E. Agigo 
(Pau1us-B.' M;igo 
(Preswick D. 'Agigo 
Eqiuanemet A. (LTD) 

1/96-
1/96 
1/95 

, 1/96 
1196 
1/96 
1/96 
1/9,6 
'1/96 
1/95 
1/96 
1/96 

1/1152 
1/1152 
1/1152 
1/.1152 
1/1152 
1/H52 
1/1152 
'1/1152 
I/1152 
l!i152 
1/1152 
1/1152 

1/384 
1/384 
1/38:1 
1/384 
1/384 
1,/384 
1/384 
1/384 
1/384 
1/384 
1/384 
1/384 

;1' 


